Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1006G 2024
●V series
TEST CONDITION
  INTERVAL:
     2-10 Times:  2min.
  102-106 Times:10sec.
PULSE LIFE TIME RATINGS

●Protection for electronic instruments from lightning surge.
●Absorption of on-off surge from motors and relays.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Operating Temperature Range： -40 ～ +125℃
Storage Temperature Range  ： -50 ～ +150℃
Design Code
Lead Forming / Taping
⑦Packing Style
⑥Varistor Voltage Tolerance
⑤Varistor Voltage
④Series
③Element Diameter
②Product Form
①Category
T N D 1 0 S V 4 7 1 K T L P A A 0B
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 10 13125 18171611 1514
③Element Diameter
10
12
14
20
φ10 mm
07 φ7 mm
05 φ5 mm
φ12 mm
φ14 mm
φ20 mm
④Series
SV SV series
②Product Form
ND Disk Type
①Category
T
Metal Oxide
Varistor
TNR
ＳVSeries
Our newly developed TNR SV series is to prevent from being caught fire even very
high surge energy is applied.
Thus electric appliance using TNR SV series can be much safer like TNR SE series.
High
temperature
RoHS2
Compliant
●AEC-Q200 compliant : φ10～φ14 (220V～680V) Please contact Chemi-con for more details, test data, information.
◆CAUTIONS and WARNINGS
⑤Varistor Voltage
The first two digits are significant figures
and the third one denotes the number of
folowing zeros.
⑥Varistor Voltage Tolerance
K ±10%
Varistors may be short-circuit or be destroyed, in case of absorbing over rating voltage or over rating surge.
Please connect a current fuse or a circuit breaker in series with varistors.
⑦Packing Style
B
T
Bulk
Taping
79
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1006G 2024
SVSeries
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNRTM
◆RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number Previous Part Number
Maximum Ratings Max.

● Protection of automotive electronics and semi conductors.
◆APPLICATIONS
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Operating Temperature Range： -40 ～ +125℃
Storage Temperature Range   ： -50 ～ +150℃
Design Code
Lead Forming/Taping
⑦Packing Style
⑥Varistor Voltage Tolerance
⑤Varistor Voltage
④Series
③Element Diameter
②Product Form
①Category
T N D 1 0 S V 2 2 0 K T B A A A 0A
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 10 13125 18171611 1514
③Element Diameter
5
7
10
14
20
φ5mm
φ7mm
φ10mm
φ14mm
φ20mm
⑤Varistor Voltage
The first two digits are significant figures
and the third one denotes the number of
folowing zeros.
④Series
SV SV series
②Product Form
ND Disk Type
⑥Varistor Voltage Tolerance
K ±10％
①Category
T
Metal Oxide
Varistor
TNR
ＳV Series  Low varistor voltage
By using the resin properties of the SV series to a low varistor voltage products,
it has achieved a high heat resistance and temperature cycle resistance.
Low varistor voltage SV series is for automotive in compliance with the AEC-Q200.
AEC-
Q200
RoHS2
Compliant
High
temperature
⑦Packing Style
B
T
Bulk
Taping
85
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1006G 2024
◆RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS
SVSeries  Low varistor voltage
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNRTM
Maximum Ratings
(V)(W)2ms(J) DC(V)8/20µs(A)